
Chief Seattle Council
CAMP RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 2019-20

Submit with Camp Rental Application

Boy Scouts of America

RENTAL RESERVATIONINFORMATION
To reserve a camp rental, complete the Rental 
Worksheet and Short Term Camp Reservation 
form.  Please take note of the following 
information:

1. DEPOSIT: Fees under $100 are to be paid in full
two weeks prior to rental. 10% of total anticipated
fees or $100, whichever is greater. This non-
refundable deposit is due upon making a
reservation. We reserve the right to require full
payment of anticipated fees two weeks prior to
rental.

2. DAY: A day is calculated in 24 hour time periods,
from the time your group arrives until the time
they leave. Partial periods count as one day.

3. KITCHEN: To rent kitchen facilities you must
have a qualified cook to operate and direct all food
preparation and use of kitchen equipment.
"Qualified" is defined as having experience in
commercial/institutional food service operations,
and having a current Food Workers Health
Certificate from a county health department.

4. FIREWOOD: If you rent a building with a
fireplace or wood stove, a limited supply of
firewood is provided. Extra wood is available for a
fee. (Except at Camp Sheppard-bring your own
wood if needed.)

5. GARBAGE: Garbage disposal charges are waived
if you pack out your own garbage. If transportation
and dumping charges are more than $100, you will
be charged actual cost.  For Camp Sheppard,
garbage will be disposed of that does not exceed
the capacity of the dumpster.  You will be charged
for any remainder.

6. CLEANING: Cleaning charges are waived if we do
not need to clean up after your group.

7. DAMAGES: If we can fix your damages good as
new, repair charges only will be assessed. Repair
charges will include labor.

8. TENTS: Tents are rented only at times when we
already have them set up, immediately before or
after summer camp. There will be no off season
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UNIT/GROUP____________________________________
DATES:   __________TO ____________ 
Camp Requested

BSA UNIT NON-BSA GROUP
CAMP SHEPPARD Capacity Per  FEES  FEES #Days $
Dining Hall/ Kitchen 70 day $220.00 $315.00

Dining Hall only 70 day $100.00 $125.00

Cabins 24 Night  $360.00 ea.  $480.00 ea.
ADA Cabin 16 Night  $240.00  $320.00
Own Tents (April-Oct. only) ea. tent/ day $10 $10
Staff Housing CLOSED
Shooting Sports/ Craft Lodge CLOSED

CAMP EDWARD Capacity Per FEES FEES #Days $
Dining Hall/ Kitchen 300 Day $500.00 $625.00
Dining Hall only 300 Day $250.00 $315.00
Program Shelters:

Eco-Con 30 Day $40.00 $75.00
Craft Lodge 40 Day $75.00 $100.00
Archery Range  * $100.00 $125.00
Craft Lodge Apartment 6
4-Plex (6 rooms, 4 beds ea.) 24 Night
Staff Cabins (4 beds) X 3 ***** Night $60.00 $125.00
Campsite Night $30.00 $50.00
Beach CLOSED
Freeman Night $30.00 $50.00

CAMP PARSONS Capacity Per FEES FEES #Days $
Dining Hall/ Kitchen 500 day $615.00 $750.00
Dining Hall Only 500 day $315.00 $500.00
Silver Marmot Grill 40 day $100.00 $100.00
Mystery Beach Lodge 16 Night $60 per side (8) $100 per side (8)
Banting Lodge Night $60.00 $150.00
Staff Shelters (48) ***** Night $30/cabin $40/cabin
Health Lodge 8 Night $240.00 $300.00
Cabins ***** person $15.00 $20.00
Campsite use varies Night $30.00 $50.00
Craft Lodge $50.00 $80.00
Tower CLOSED
Beach CLOSED
Shooting Sports CLOSED

$60 per room $60 per room

varies

Night $120.00 $180.00
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BSA UNIT NON-BSA GROUP
CAMP PIGOTT Capacity Per FEES FEES #Days #People $
Dining Hall/ Kitchen 400 day $600.00 $750.00 ******
Dining Hall only 400 day $300.00 $500.00 ******

$ ******
Campsite use varies Night $30.00 $50.00 ******
Staff Housing:

Snoho  10 per side  20 Night $200/side $300/side
The Rock 24   Night $200.00 $300.00
Yurts:

2 small $50 EACH $75 EACH
1 large 10 Night $150.00 $250.00

Craft Shelter
Eco-Con Bulding

COPE go to seattlebsa.org/Camping/Off Season Rental

Climbing Tower go to seattlebsa.org/Camping/Off Season Rental

* Council equipment/ staff only
NOTE: Includes 15% for capital projects

2 ea. Night

OA Lodge Main Room 275 day $200.00 $300.00

Program Shelters:

day
day

$20.00 $40.00
$50.00 $100.00
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